SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31070-31071/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in CA No.43/2009,CA No.44/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SURUCHI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to comply with the undertaking within four weeks, failing which the matter will be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER