SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 31070-31071/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in CA No.43/2009,CA No.44/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SURUCHI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ashish
Mr. U.P. S
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List these matters next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master